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Wednesday   6:00 pm Lanes 17 - 24Del Lanes
*** Have FUN! No points awarded this week! ***

USBC Certification:    Lane Certification: 08792
Secretary/Treasurer: AJ Collins

Team Standings
Points Points Scratch Pins + High High HDCP HDCP

Lane # Team Name Won Lost Pins HDCP Game Sers Game Sers

22 6 Dembling 265 183 80890 91123 955 2755 1081 3064
24 8 Team 8 241 207 80487 91404 973 2806 1085 3076
19 3 Agenta 240½ 207½ 77601 91539 936 2606 1074 3015
17 1 Robillotto 229 219 76018 90535 918 2590 1059 3055
20 4 Thompson 211 237 75179 91337 935 2584 1084 3072
18 2 Jensen 208½ 239½ 80607 91464 1029 2683 1145 3030
21 5 Collins 201 247 75923 88250 927 2648 1050 2996
23 7 Barkman 195 253 76130 91328 921 2595 1098 3138

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
17-18 Dembling 967 1044 1053 3064 24 <---> Team 8 928 933 898 2759 4
19-20 Agenta 968 891 935 2794 10 <---> Robillotto 928 1010 985 2923 18
21-22 Jensen 975 968 952 2895 12 <---> Thompson 1045 959 945 2949 16
23-24 Collins 887 932 856 2675 10 <---> Barkman 969 963 828 2760 18

Lane Assignments
17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24

Wk33  04/17   1-  2   3-  4   5-  6   7-  8  No points Fun Nite - Nothing Counts- Start Lane - 17
Last Week's Top Scores

Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
950 Dembling 2755 Dembling 1053 Dembling 3064 Dembling

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
279 Matt Weidman 786 Matt Weidman 310 Rick Whitehouse 833 Michael Townsend
279 Rick Malatesta 729 Rick Malatesta 308 Rick Malatesta 831 Matt Weidman
269 Andy Dziuba 716 Michael Townsend 294 Matt Weidman 816 Rick Malatesta
258 Matt Barkman 696 Howard Thompson 286 Michael Townsend 790 James Brown
247 Michael Townsend 695 Dave Agneta 283 Bill Carl 778 Bill Carl
246 Bill Carl 691 Andy Dziuba 281 Andy Dziuba 777 Rick Whitehouse
246 Rick Whitehouse 688 James Brown 278 James Brown 765 Howard Thompson
244 Eliza Arasim 682 Eliza Arasim 274 Matt Barkman 761 Dave Agneta
244 Zak Radick 680 Matt Barkman 266 Eliza Arasim 748 Eliza Arasim
244 James Brown 667 Bill Carl 264 Legend Smith 745 Russ Hunter
237 Steve Dembling 661 Steve Dembling 258 Dave Agneta 736 David Lasure
236 Dave Agneta 655 David Lasure 258 Howard Thompson 728 Matt Barkman
235 Howard Thompson 651 Chris Jensen 257 Steve Dembling 727 Andy Dziuba
229 David Lasure 649 Russ Hunter 256 Seth Friend 721 Steve Dembling
225 AJ Collins 642 Zak Radick 256 Brian Mattice 713 Seth Friend
225 Chris Jensen 256 Zak Radick

256 David Lasure

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

1029 Jensen 2806 Team 8 1145 Jensen 3138 Barkman
973 Team 8 2755 Dembling 1098 Barkman 3076 Team 8
955 Dembling 2683 Jensen 1085 Team 8 3072 Thompson

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 66 games to be eligible for any league award.

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
300 Daniel Carson Jr 818 AJ Collins 347 Rash Alston 887 AJ Collins
300 Matt Weidman 812 Steve Dembling 335 Joe Robilotto 884 Steve Dembling
300 Steve Dembling 800 Daniel Carson Jr 331 James Brown 883 Seth Friend
300 Chris Jensen
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Team Rosters
Points Points Points Points

Name Avg Pins Gms Won Lost Name Avg Pins Gms Won Lost
1 - Robillotto
Rick Whitehouse 169 13736 81 49.5 58.5
Bill Carl 199 13746 69 41.5 50.5
Brian Doran 208 16287 78 53.0 51.0
Joe Robilotto 217 20223 93 62.0 62.0

2 - Jensen
Rash Alston 203 19573 96 75.5 52.5
David Lasure 209 18241 87 60.0 56.0
Josh Wenzel 208 13558 65 50.0 37.0
Chris Jensen 218 20355 93 59.0 65.0

3 - Agenta
Brian Mattice 188 15845 84 52.0 60.0
Russ Hunter 204 19662 96 76.0 52.0
Sierra Glass 202 18204 90 56.0 52.0
Dave Agneta 216 18807 87 72.0 44.0

4 - Thompson
Nico Cordi 183 14336 78 50.0 42.0
Chuck Radick 182 14200 78 50.5 53.5
Michael Townsend 197 17183 87 48.0 68.0
Howard Thompson 214 20600 96 65.5 62.5

5 - Collins
Shane Bartnicki 192 11542 60 37.0 45.0
VACANT 175 0 0 2.0
James Brown 203 16056 79 56.5 51.5
AJ Collins 213 18785 88 64.5 53.5

6 - Dembling
Brendan Collins 196 15495 79 53.0 53.0
Rick Malatesta 208 19394 93 70.0 54.0
Matt Weidman 224 18631 83 63.0 48.0
Steve Dembling 217 17646 81 51.0 59.0

7 - Barkman
Michael LaFontaine 178 16582 93 66.5 57.5
Andy Malatesta 194 18701 96 62.0 66.0
Steve Wieland 198 15692 79 54.0 52.0
Matt Barkman 222 16705 75 55.0 45.0

8 - Team 8
Seth Friend 201 14536 72 54.0 42.0
Bob Vine 194 18051 93 56.0 68.0
Andy Dziuba 226 21076 93 57.0 67.0
Daniel Carson Jr 219 16894 77 47.0 56.0

Average List of Regular Team Members
Book True High High

ID # Name Avg Average Gms Pins Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
25 Andy Dziuba 228 226.62 93 21076 289 771 224 269 198 691
37 Matt Weidman 212 224.47 83 18631 300 786 232 279 275 786
57 Matt Barkman 220 222.73 75 16705 290 742 258 243 179 680
12 Daniel Carson Jr 210 219.40 77 16894 300 800 213 191 202 606
67 Chris Jensen 210 218.87 93 20355 300 743 212 225 214 651
62 Steve Dembling 216 217.85 81 17646 300 812 237 226 198 661
18 Joe Robilotto 209 217.45 93 20223 299 736 217 170 223 610
27 Dave Agneta 212 216.17 87 18807 278 705 227 232 236 695
47 Howard Thompson 213 214.58 96 20600 297 744 234 235 227 696
55 AJ Collins 214 213.47 88 18785 299 818 225 179 125 529
60 David Lasure 207 209.67 87 18241 278 732 211 229 215 655

1 Brian Doran 195 208.81 78 16287 270 760 0
32 Josh Wenzel 202 208.58 65 13558 266 739 0
42 Rick Malatesta 208 208.54 93 19394 279 729 203 247 279 729

6 Russ Hunter 207 204.81 96 19662 278 714 222 215 212 649
31 Rash Alston 200 203.89 96 19573 299 712 207 199 198 604
72 James Brown 212 203.24 79 16056 299 724 201 244 243 688
41 Sierra Glass ___ 202.27 90 18204 257 679 175 175 216 566

5 Seth Friend 204 201.89 72 14536 289 769 204 183 221 608
44 Bill Carl 208 199.22 69 13746 246 667 178 246 243 667
56 Steve Wieland 203 198.63 79 15692 279 687 205 i193 a188 586
61 Michael Townsend 203 197.51 87 17183 247 716 247 246 223 716
36 Brendan Collins 196 196.14 79 15495 266 682 192 189 198 579
58 Andy Malatesta 185 194.80 96 18701 246 676 190 201 162 553

3 Bob Vine 193 194.10 93 18051 257 664 181 184 171 536
4 Shane Bartnicki 189 192.37 60 11542 244 663 0

22 Brian Mattice 185 188.63 84 15845 238 652 211 136 138 485
34 Nico Cordi ___ 183.79 78 14336 257 627 196 150 177 523
63 Chuck Radick 192 182.05 78 14200 247 631 0

7 Michael LaFontaine 167 178.30 93 16582 246 629 168 178 151 497
48 Rick Whitehouse 188 169.58 81 13736 246 647 165 246 174 585

Temporary Substitutes
Book True High High

ID # Name Avg Average Gms Pins Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
35 Javon Aponte 198 199.94 51 10197 288 679 0
13 Eliza Arasim 212 216.17 36 7782 277 769 244 214 224 682
52 Bill Bartholamaus 206 228.50 6 1371 279 740 0
50 Cory Buckley 218 235.67 3 707 279 707 0
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Book True High High
ID # Name Avg Average Gms Pins Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total

51 Tobin Bush ___ 184.00 6 1104 213 553 0
10 Will Cunningham 223 242.33 3 727 277 727 0
46 Mitch Hansen 188 179.83 6 1079 204 576 0
45 Ken Hoose 202 185.33 3 556 208 556 0

9 David Judkins ___ 189.89 18 3418 244 662 0
54 Steve Lee 194 0 0 0 0 0
53 Brendan McNeil 208 237.67 3 713 240 713 0
49 Corey Miglucci 216 257.67 3 773 278 773 0
39 Zak Radick 228 223.67 15 3355 257 697 244 204 194 642
68 Terry Ray 210 224.67 9 2022 244 689 0
69 Toni Romani 221 228.33 3 685 276 685 0
59 Greg Sherer 203 200.33 3 601 216 601 0
64 Legend Smith 192 182.65 23 4201 232 593 a172 212 156 540
19 Peter Sommers 192 0 0 0 0 0
15 Jeff Whitehouse ___ 214.33 3 643 237 643 0
70 AJ Wilcox ___ 200.11 18 3602 249 711 150 158 193 501
43 Jahlil Young 226 219.80 15 3297 268 732 0
11 Nick Zupan 228 213.07 42 8949 288 780 223 203 200 626
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